we do not tax the full annual rental revenue of private home owners, but only 50% of their revenue 

is taxed. The other 50% is considered as an expense. For instance, if their annual revenue is 

2,544.53 USD, we tax only the 1,272.26 USD. Thus, the taxation percentage grows from 10% to 

15% up some times to 35%. Those with annual revenue below 7,200 (seven thousand two hundred) 

are exempted from tax (KI-2, 19 Sep. 2020). According tothe KI-2 tax (19 Sep. 2020), the control 

system for private residential rental houses is weak. He noted the situation as there is a weakness 

in controlling rent taxation. We, as an institution, have also assessed and found out our weakness

[...]

than 12.72 and 20.35 USD, respectively. Furthermore, the key-informant stated the strategies of 

housing for public servants have been beneficiary with the 20% quota. For instance, in the 11th 

round of lottery for condominium house ownership, 20% of the 31,000 (thirty-one thousand) 

houses was given only to government civil servants. As I told you, recently, a number of condo-

minium houses has been transferred to government civil servants with monthly earning of less than 

3000 (three thousand) so that they rent the condominium houses with very low monthly rent price.